Kings Ripton Parish Council

Parish Clerk: Mrs Samantha Sharp Telephone: 07927 530538 E-Mail: Clerk@kingsriptonpc.org.uk

A Meeting of Kings Ripton Parish Council¹ will be held on Thursday 27th June 2024 at 7.00pm at: Kings Ripton Village Hall, School Lane, Kings Ripton, PE28 2NL

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

The meeting is open to members of the public (to include the press) unless stated otherwise in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960.

Signed – Mrs S Sharp – 22nd June 2024

Samantha Sharp - Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer

Members: 5 Quorum: 3

AGENDA

0014/06-24 To receive and approve apologies for absence.

0015/06-24 To receive Disclosable Interests Declarations.

Members of the Council are subject to the Relevant Authorities (Disclosable Pecuniary Interest) Regulations 2012. All dispensation requests must be made to the Clerk prior to the meeting.

0016/06-24 Finance

0016/06-24.1 AGAR sections 1 and 2 to be completed and signed.

0016/06-24.2 To read and accept Internal Audit report

0017/06-24 Matters as agenda items for future consideration No decision can be made under this item²

0018/06-24 To resolve the date of the next Parish Council meetings.

- Monday 9th September 2024
- Monday 11th November 2024 Budget and Precept

¹Local Government Act 1972, schedule 12, paragraph 7 (2).

² Local Government Act 1972, s12 10(2) (b)